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FULL STATEHOOD TO DELHI
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to grant full Statehood to the National Capital Territory of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the issues and reasons identified by the Government for not granting full Statehood to the NCT of Delhi?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal with the Government for granting full Statehood to National Capital Territory of Delhi.

(c): Question does not arise in view of (a) & (b).
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